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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

UG [4 Years Program(s)] 600 540 540 540 - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 36 36 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [4 Years
Program(s)]

1604 725 2329 2281 48 0 589 229 0 0 10 808

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

5 7 12 12 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 390 337 2020-21 89 2022-23 422 234 500000(Five Lakh) 47

2020-21 420 328 2021-22 89 2023-24 403 186 500000(five lakh) 50

2021-22 540 507 2022-23 93 2024-25 553 319 500000(five lakh) 75

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2021-22 36 2 2022-23 0 0 0(Zero) 0

2022-23 36 2 2023-24 2 0 0(Zero) 0

2023-24 36 2 2024-25 2 0 0(Zero) 0

Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)



Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2024-25 Students admitted in the academic year 2025-26 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 0

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Full Time 0 0 0

Part Time 0 0 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only) 1158397 (Eleven Lakh Fifty Eight Thousand Three Hundred
Ninety Seven Only)

894001 (Eight Lakh Ninety Four Thousand and One Only) 2712385 (Twenty Seven Lakh Twelve Thousand Three
Hundred Eighty Five Only)

New Equipment and software for Laboratories 538862 (Five Lakh Thirty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty
Two Only)

2642664 (Twenty Six Lakh Forty Two Thousand Six Hundred
Sixty Four Only)

412806 (Four Lakh Twelve Thousand Eight Hundred and Six
Only)

Engineering Workshops 0 (zero) 0 (zero) 0 (zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall , library, Lab, Engg
workshops excluding expenditure on Land and Building)

8395333 (Eighty Three Lakh Ninety Five Thousand Three
Hundred Thirty Three Only)

11436353 (One Crore Fourteen Lakhs Thirty Six Thousand
Three Hundred and Fifty Three Only)

0 (zero)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 140354188 (Fourteen Crore Three Lakh Fifty Four Thousand
One Hundred Eighty Eight Only)

109820808 (Ten Crore Ninety Eight Lakh Twenty Thousand
Eight Hundred and Eight Only)

103902097 (Ten Crore Thirty Nine Lakh Two Thousand and
Ninety Seven Only)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

33058498 (Three Crore Thirty Lakh  Fifty Eight Thousand Four
Hundred Ninety Eight and Paise Fourty Nine Only)

33419090 (Three Crore Thirty Four Lakh Nineteen Thousand
and Ninety and Paise Fifty One Only)

29532251 (Two Crore Ninety Five Lakh Thirty Two Thousand
Two Hundred Fifty One )

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 701872 (Seven Lakh One Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy
Two Only)

9030646 (Ninety Lakh Thirty Thousand Six Hundred Forty Six
Only)

4848157 (Forty Eight Lakh Forty Eight Thousand One Hundred
Fifty Seven Only)

IPR

Calendar year 2024 2023 2022

No. of Patents Published 7 2 6

No. of Patents Granted 0 3 1

Sponsored Research Details



Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 0 1

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 0 1

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 2591600

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Twenty Five Lakhs Ninety One Thousand and Six Hundred
Only

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 7 4 6

Total no. of Client Organizations 7 2 3

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 125000 78000 40000

Amount Received in Words One Lakh Twenty Five Thousand Seventy Eight Thousand Only Forty Thousand Only

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 60% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 60% of the buildings

Faculty Details2

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 DR RIZWANA
UMAIR AHMED
SIDDIQUI

46 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 275 Yes 01-07-2009 -- Regular

2 Dr Aparna Bannore 52 Professor Female Ph.D 262 Yes 01-10-2003 -- Regular

3 LEENA V LADGE 51 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 284 Yes 11-07-2006 -- Regular

4 SHUBHANGI
SANJAY KADU

47 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 268 Yes 26-06-2012 -- Regular

5 MR BIJU
BALKRISHNAN

58 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 282 Yes 19-07-2017 -- Regular

6 SEEMA KHAN 56 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 263 Yes 02-07-2007 -- Regular

7 Ujwala Ravale 43 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 204 Yes 03-08-2009 -- Regular

8 Dr Pradip P Patil 48 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 315 No 02-07-2007 13-01-2025 Regular

9 SUVARNA
CHAURE

44 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 245 Yes 01-07-2006 -- Regular

10 SONAL HUTKE 41 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 237 Yes 26-06-2012 -- Regular

11 Nita Patil 48 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 191 Yes 19-07-2013 -- Regular



12 MS PRIYANKA
KADAM

34 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 109 Yes 03-07-2017 -- Regular

13 PRAJAKTA LALIT
KANE

44 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 236 Yes 01-07-2014 -- Regular

14 SWATI SUJIT RANE 46 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 253 Yes 08-07-2004 -- Regular

15 SAVITA
GOVINDKUMAR
LOHIYA

50 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 306 Yes 14-06-2005 -- Regular

16 PRATIBHA
TUSHAR JOSHI

50 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 226 Yes 26-06-2012 -- Regular

17 Dr Shubhangi Pravin
Kharche

49 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 295 Yes 16-06-2005 -- Regular

18 Pratibha Sharma 54 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 243 Yes 02-07-2007 -- Regular

19 Ashwinkumar R
Chavan

43 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 227 Yes 30-06-2012 -- Regular

20 Dr K LAKSHMI
SUDHA

49 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Female Ph.D 309 Yes 07-07-2008 -- Regular

21 DR RUPENDRA
NEHETE

54 Professor Male Ph.D 347 Yes 04-10-2017 -- Regular

22 MRINAL KHADSE 48 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 271 Yes 08-07-2004 -- Regular

23 PRASHANT K
AMBADEKAR

49 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 348 No 04-07-2012 31-12-2025 Regular

24 Dr VARSHA PATIL 48 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 228 Yes 26-06-2012 -- Regular

25 KALYANI
NIKHILESH
PAMPATTIWAR

46 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 270 Yes 08-07-2013 -- Regular

26 MAHESH BIRADAR 46 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 247 Yes 01-08-2007 -- Regular

27 DR SMITHA S
KUMAR

50 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 252 Yes 01-09-2012 -- Regular

28 Vaishali Amol
Mangrulkar

47 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 218 Yes 01-07-2014 -- Regular

29 Dr Preeti Hemnani 49 Professor Female Ph.D 274 Yes 01-08-2003 -- Regular

30 SEEMA SANDEEP
REDEKAR

41 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 222 No 22-01-2007 13-06-2025 Regular

31 CHANDAN DINKAR
CHAUDHARI

39 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 176 No 01-07-2014 21-12-2024 Regular

32 KRANTI BADE 38 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 149 Yes 01-01-2015 -- Regular

33 PRANAVI KIRAN
NIKAM

37 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 165 Yes 07-07-2012 -- Regular

34 DR KAUSTUBH
CHAVAN

41 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 132 Yes 03-07-2017 -- Regular

35 Shyamala Mathi 46 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 232 Yes 26-06-2012 -- Regular

36 MS MADHURI
KULKARNI

39 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 168 Yes 03-07-2017 -- Regular



37 VANDANA
SAWANT

49 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 310 Yes 16-06-2005 -- Regular

38 HEMA
DHONDIRAM RAUT

43 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 218 Yes 10-07-2012 -- Regular

39 DR LOKPRIYA
GAIKWAD

44 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 264 No 10-07-2017 30-11-2025 Regular

40 AJAY HUNDIWALE 36 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 138 No 26-12-2013 13-05-2025 Regular

41 Dr Ramkishan B
Bhise

42 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 174 Yes 15-07-2017 -- Regular

42 PRACHI SHAHANE 46 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 258 Yes 02-08-2004 -- Regular

43 Sunil K Punjabi 45 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 242 Yes 01-08-2006 -- Regular

44 NAMRATA JITEN
PATEL

39 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 174 Yes 01-07-2014 -- Regular

45 Samundiswary S 41 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 106 Yes 17-08-2020 -- Regular

46 ARATHI
BOYANAPALLI

42 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 201 Yes 15-01-2021 -- Regular

47 URVASHI PATKAR 32 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 51 Yes 15-01-2021 -- Regular

48 Rasika Malgi 31 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 68 Yes 01-12-2022 -- Regular

49 Sujit Patil 41 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 152 Yes 10-01-2022 -- Regular

50 Pallavi Mane 45 Assistant Professor Female M.A 104 No 04-04-2022 08-01-2025 Adhoc / Contractual

51 Pragati Akre 42 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 224 No 01-12-2022 09-04-2025 Regular

52 Kajal Salekar 43 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 128 No 01-02-2023 26-01-2025 Regular

53 Dr Sandhya
Bharambe

51 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 272 Yes 02-07-2007 -- Regular

54 Dr Pooja Singh 49 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 141 Yes 10-08-2022 -- Regular

55 Pallavi Mahadik 41 Assistant Professor Female NET 164 Yes 06-02-2023 -- Regular

56 Jyoti Baviskar 42 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 165 Yes 13-07-2023 -- Regular

57 Sujata Sanjay
Kamble

44 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 153 Yes 13-07-2023 -- Adhoc / Contractual

58 Kalpana Rohit
Bodke

41 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 177 Yes 01-08-2023 -- Regular

59 Sulochana Sagar
Madachane

46 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 260 Yes 17-08-2023 -- Regular

60 Sakib Shaukat
Sarguroh

38 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 105 Yes 17-07-2023 -- Adhoc / Contractual

61 Rakesh Adhikrao
Shinde

34 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 153 Yes 17-07-2023 -- Adhoc / Contractual

62 Paurnima Prakash
Patil

37 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 93 No 13-07-2023 12-09-2025 Adhoc / Contractual

63 Asmita Sanjay
Deshmukh

51 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 325 No 05-01-2024 01-02-2025 Regular



64 Deepali Ganesh
Jagtap

43 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 135 Yes 16-01-2024 -- Regular

65 Pranita Siddesh
Pinglae

32 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 101 Yes 02-01-2024 -- Regular

66 Manosha
Shasikaran

36 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 78 Yes 08-01-2024 -- Regular

67 Suneha Chetan
Raut

40 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 121 Yes 01-01-2024 -- Adhoc / Contractual

68 Athang Sandesh
Joshi

31 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 93 Yes 17-07-2023 -- Regular

69 Vimala Elengo
Chettiar

48 Assistant Professor Female SET 129 Yes 19-07-2023 -- Regular

70 Lakshmi Pavani
Dukkipati

52 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 170 Yes 25-08-2023 -- Adhoc / Contractual

71 Aparna Ghadge 34 Assistant Professor Female SET 74 No 10-08-2022 18-07-2025 Regular

72 Swapnil Wani 41 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 165 Yes 22-07-2022 -- Regular

73 Rohini Gaikwad 40 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 126 Yes 15-02-2022 -- Regular

74 Sampada Lovalekar 46 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 143 Yes 09-01-2023 -- Regular

75 Smruti Sunil
Vyavahare

30 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 34 Yes 01-07-2024 -- Regular

76 Shruthi 33 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 28 No 03-07-2024 30-04-2025 Adhoc / Contractual

77 Ashwini Vasantrao
Patil

31 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 42 No 19-09-2024 30-04-2025 Adhoc / Contractual

78 Dr Aparna Prashant
Bhonde

45 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 192 Yes 03-10-2024 -- Regular

79 Vidya Ingle 47 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 114 No 18-07-2024 02-01-2025 Adhoc / Contractual

80 Lalita Bhosale 45 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 119 No 22-07-2024 30-04-2025 Adhoc / Contractual

81 Sheetal Dattatray
Kadam

38 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 94 Yes 18-06-2024 -- Regular

82 Supriya Bobade 42 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 97 Yes 02-09-2024 -- Adhoc / Contractual

83 Dr Arundhati Das 36 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 47 Yes 09-07-2024 -- Regular

84 Jasmin Hirani 42 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 173 Yes 01-08-2024 -- Regular

85 Dnyanada
Khandagale

35 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 114 No 01-08-2024 30-04-2025 Adhoc / Contractual

86 Hemangi Dharav 35 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 13 No 23-09-2024 30-04-2025 Adhoc / Contractual

87 Megha Jain 41 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 101 Yes 18-06-2024 -- Regular

88 Sonal Patil 42 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 129 No 01-07-2024 30-04-2025 Adhoc / Contractual

89 Dr Roohum Jegan 35 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 88 No 02-09-2024 31-12-2024 Adhoc / Contractual

90 Saili Lokhande 27 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 9 Yes 01-10-2024 -- Adhoc / Contractual


